

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

MARIA BENTLEY, WARREN MOSLER,
CHRIS HANLEY, CB3, INC.,
AND CHRISMOS CANE BAY, LLC,
Petitioners,

v.

JOSEPH GERACE
AND VICTORIA VOOYS,
Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of the Virgin Islands

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

Stephen L. Braga
Counsel of Record
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA
SCHOOL OF LAW
APPELLATE LITIGATION CLINIC
580 Massie Road
Charlottesville, VA 22903
(434) 924-3825
stevebraga@law.virginia.edu

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS 1

I. The Judgment From The Supreme Court
Of The Virgin Islands Satisfies The
Finality Requirement Necessary For
This Court’s Review..... 2

II. This Decision Jeopardizes The
Continuation Of A Common Procedural
Safeguard..... 5

CONCLUSION..... 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Bragdon v. Abbott</i> , 524 U.S. 624 (1998)	3
<i>Canadian No. Ry. Co. v. Eggen</i> , 252 U.S. 553 (1920)	1
<i>Cohen v. Beneficial Indus. Loan Corp.</i> , 337 U.S. 541 (1949)	2
<i>Cox Broad. Corp. v. Cohn</i> , 420 U.S. 469 (1975)	2, 3
<i>Defoe v. Phillip</i> , 702 F.3d 735 (3d Cir. 2012)	3
<i>Landise v. Mauro</i> , 141 A.3d 1067 (D.C. 2016)	5
<i>Limtiaco v. Camacho</i> , 549 U.S. 483 (2007)	2
<i>North Dakota State Board of Pharmacy v. Snyder's Drug Stores, Inc.</i> , 414 U.S. 156 (1973)	4
<i>Radio Station WOW, Inc. v. Johnson</i> , 326 U.S. 120 (1945).....	2
<i>Voys v. Bentley</i> , 901 F.3d 172 (3d Cir. 2018)	2

STATUTES AND RULES

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	3

28 U.S.C. § 1260.....	1, 2, 3
Ark. Code § 16-68-301(a)	5
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 13-16-101.....	5
D.C. Code § 15-703.....	5
7 Guam Code § 26616	5
Nev. Rev. State. § 18.130	5
5 V.I.C. § 547	6
U.S. Sup. Ct. Rule 10(b).....	5
